

406

DOCKETED  
USNRC

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA  
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION  
ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

85 SEP -4 A9:59

Before Administrative Judges:  
Sheldon J. Wolfe, Chairman  
Dr. Jerry R. Kline  
Dr. George A. Ferguson

OFFICE OF SECRETARY  
REGULATING & SERVICE  
BRANCH

SERVED SEP 4 1985

In the Matter of	}	NRC Docket Nos. 50-338-OLA 1
VIRGINIA ELECTRIC AND POWER COMPANY		50-339-OLA 1
(North Anna Power Station,		(ASLBP Docket No. 83-481-01 LA)
Units 1 & 2)		September 3, 1985

ORDER  
(Granting Request To Correct Transcript)

On June 21, 1985 the Licensee requested that certain corrections be made to the transcript.

Absent objections, the request is granted, and the corrections upon the attachment hereto shall be made to the transcript.

FOR THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND  
LICENSING BOARD

*Sheldon J. Wolfe*  
Sheldon J. Wolfe, Chairman  
ADMINISTRATIVE JUDGE

Bethesda, Maryland  
September 3, 1985

8509050139 850903  
PDR ADOCK 05000338  
T PDR

DS02

June 21, 1985

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA  
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Before the Atomic Safety and Licensing Board

In the Matter of:

VIRGINIA ELECTRIC AND POWER  
COMPANY

(North Anna Power Station,  
Units 1 and 2)

)  
)  
)  
)  
)  
)  
)

Docket No. 50-338/339 OLA-1

LICENSEE'S PROPOSED  
TRANSCRIPT CORRECTIONS

<u>Page No.</u>	<u>Line No.</u>	<u>Proposed Corrections</u>
175	4	Change "MARCEA" to MARCIA"
177	18, 20	Change "casts" to "casks"
177	23	Change "41" to "42"
177	24	Change "cast" to "cask"
178	15	Change "Marsa" to "Marcia"
209	18	Change "limitator" to "limiter"
210	1	Change "limitator" to "limiter"
211	1	Change "HENS" to "AGNS"
211	17	Change "lead steel" to "lid still"
211	25	Change "templet" to "template"
218	5	Change "the" to "a"
218	5	Change "cooling" to "filling"
218	6	Change "cyclas" to "sight glass"
218	8	Change "that" to "but"
218	17	Delete "human at" and change ".5" to "2.5"
219	3	Change "fixed" to "quick"
223	2	Change "McCrerry" to "McCreery"

<u>Page No.</u>	<u>Line No.</u>	<u>Proposed Corrections</u>
224	11	Change "emiting" to "admitting"
224	22	Change "inhernet" to "inherent"
225	1	Change "real" to "rear" and insert "on" before "each"
226	2	Change "be" to "mean"
226	10	Change "store" to "restore"
226	21	Change "taken" to "take"
227	3	Change "defectives" to "defects"
227	9	Change "described in" to "describing"
227	15	Change "eporated" to "evaporated"
227	17	Insert "if" after "and"
227	18	Change the period to a comma
227	19	Change "The" to "the"
228	11	Change "years" to "cask years"
228	22	Delete "a"
229	4	Change "MCcreery" to "McCreery"
229	23	Change "McCrerry" to "McCreery"
231	2	Change "cup" to "couple"
231	2	Change "added" to "add"
237	4	Change "McCrerry" to "McCreery"
237	21	Change "McCRERRY" to "McCREERY"
239	3	Change "TNAL casts" to "TN-8L casks"
239	6	Change "TNALs" to "TN-8Ls"
239	13	Change "casts" to "casks"
239	16	Change "TNAL" to "TN-8L"

<u>Page No.</u>	<u>Line No.</u>	<u>Proposed Corrections</u>
239	18	Change "TNAL cast" to "TN-8L cask"
239	21	Change "TNAL cast" to "TN-8L cask"
239	22	Change "TNAL" to "TN-8L"
240	12	Change "McCurdy" to "McCreery"
244	2	Change "inspections" to "inspectors"
247	12	Change "Marvil" to "Marvin"
248	15	Change "fueling" to "refueling"
249	3	Change "field" to "fuel"
249	24	Change "primeval" to "environmental"
250	1	Change "most" to "no"
251	2	Change "tests" to "quotes"
251	12	Change "despository" to "repository"
251	13	Change "1988" to "1998"
253	4	Change "Base" to "Waste"
254	23	Change "N-21" to "V-21"
256	14	Insert "a" after "that"
256	15	Change "casks" to "cask"
264	14	Change "in" to "of"
270	3	Change "SMITH" to "DOUGHERTY"
275	12	Delete "JUDGE WOLFE"
281/82	18	Change "5" to "V" and change "indicated a source" to "and we can store"
283	5	Change "5" to "V"
285	8	Change "restore" to "store"

<u>Page No.</u>	<u>Line No.</u>	<u>Proposed Corrections</u>
285	20	Change "restores inpact" to "is to store intact"
286	22	Change the first "our" to "their"
287	3	Change "5 air" to "V/21 with"
294	4	Change "MARCEA" to "MARCIA"
314	3	Change "MARCEA" to "MARCIA"
318	9	Change the first "the" to "to"
329	5	Change "Must" to "Much"
330	23	Change "preduce" to "produce"
334	15	Change "restorable" to "respirable"
336	6	Insert "is" after "There"

Respectfully submitted,

VIRGINIA ELECTRIC AND POWER  
COMPANY

By /s/ Michael W. Maupin  
Michael W. Maupin, Counsel

Of Counsel

Michael W. Maupin  
Marcia E. Gelman  
HUNTON & WILLIAMS  
P. O. Box 1535  
Richmond, Virginia 23212

Dated: June 21, 1985

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served Licensee's Proposed Transcript Corrections upon each of the persons named below by depositing a copy in the United States mail, properly

stamped and addressed to him at the address set out with his name:

Secretary  
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission  
Washington, D.C. 20555  
Attention: Chief Docketing and Service Section

Sheldon J. Wolfe, Chairman  
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel  
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission  
Washington, D.C. 20555

Dr. Jerry Kline  
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board  
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission  
Washington, D.C. 20555

Dr. George A. Ferguson  
School of Engineering  
Howard University  
2300 5th Street  
Washington, D.C. 20059

Henry J. McGurren, Esq.  
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission  
Washington, D.C. 20555

James B. Dougherty, Esq.  
3045 Porter Street, N.W.  
Washington, D.C. 20008

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel  
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission  
Washington, D.C. 20555

Atomic Safety and Licensing Appeal Board  
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission  
Washington, D.C. 20555

By /s/ Michael W. Maupin  
Michael W. Maupin, Counsel  
for Virginia Electric and  
Power Company

Dated: June 21, 1985